Applications:
With the increasing demand for computer network installations,
proper telecommunications grounding and bonding is critical
to ensure proper systems operation. The sensitivity of the
electronic equipment requires that the telecommunications
cabling and power be effectively equalized to prevent loops
or transients that can damage the equipment. This requires
designing a complete grounding and bonding system that

Fasteners:
-  Type 304 Stainless Steel
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Size (in)     Length (in)   Pairs of Pairs of
5/16” Holes       7/16” Holes
TGB - A29L18PT     1/4 x 2     29      18    5
TGB - A25L14PT     1/4 x 2     24-1/2     14    5
TGB - A20L12PT     1/4 x 2     20     12    3
TGB - A18L10PT     1/4 x 2     17-3/4      10    3
TGB - A16L08PT     1/4 x 2     15-1/ 2    8    3
TGB - A14L06PT     1/4 x 2     13-1/4      6    3
TMGB - A29L41PT 1/4 x 4    29      41    5
TMGB - A25L33PT  1/4 x 4     24-1/2      33    5
TMGB - A20L27PT  1/4 x 4     20      27    3
TMGB - A18L23PT  1/4 x 4     17-3/4      23    3
TMGB - A16L19PT  1/4 x 4     15-1/2      19    3
TMGB - A14L15PT  1/4 x 4     13-1/2     15    3
TGB - SPLICEKIT        Includes plates and fasteners for splicing two TGB busbars
TMGB - SPLICEKIT      Includes plates and fasteners for splicing two TMGB busbars
Due to the ERICO philosophy of continuous product development,
specifications are subject to change without notice.
G280S  G551LT00     01215M0     ©2000 ERICO, Inc.     Printed in U.S.A
ERICO
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAIN GROUND BAR
DESIGNATION
T M G B
T G B
CONFIGURATION
A = INSULATOR & BRACKET
C = NONE (BAR ONLY)
LENGTH
(ROUND UP TO
NEAREST INCH)
L
NUMBER
OF PAIRS OF
5/16" HOLES
P
T = TINNED
(BLANK IF NONE)
PIG TAIL LENGTH FT. (BLANK IF NONE)
A = 1 E = 5 J = 9 N = 16 S = 24 W = 32
B = 2 F = 6 K = 10 P = 18 T = 26 X = 34
C = 3 G = 7 L = 12 Q = 20 U = 28 Y = 36
D = 4 H = 8 M = 14 R = 22 V = 30 Z = 38
ERICO CABLE CODE (BLANK IF NONE)
1K = #4 SOL 2Q = 4/0 CONC
1T = #2 SOL TIN 2V = 250KCM CONC
2C = 1/0  CONC 3D = 350KCM CONC
2G = 2/0  CONC 3Q = 500KCM CONC
2L = 3/0 CONC 4L = 750KCM CONC
ERICO
TELECOMMUNICATION
GROUND BAR
DESIGNATION
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM